
Agency Name Office # Email

TPB/NCDOT Travis Marshall 919-707-0907 tmarshall@ncdot.gov

TPB/NCDOT Earlene Thomas 919-707-0909 ewthomas@ncdot.gov 

NCDOT Patrick Norman 919-707-0901 pnorman@ncdot.gov 

TPB/NCDOT Jamal Alavi 919-707-0970 jalavi@ncdot.gov

Agency Name Office # Email TPB Contact Office # Email

Albemarle Angela Welsh 252-426-5775 awelsh@albemarlecommission.org Dock Rosenthal (919) 707-0922 dsrosenthal@ncdot.gov

Cape Fear Allen Serkin 910-395-4553 ext 206 aserkin@capefearcog.org Nastasha Earle-Young (919) 707-0931 nbearle@ncdot.gov

Patrick Flanagan 252-638-3185 ext 3031 pflanagan@eccog.org

Lauren Tuttle 252-638-3185 ext 3008 ltuttle@eccog.org

Patrick Flanagan 252-638-3185 ext 3031 pflanagan@eccog.org

Lauren Tuttle 252-638-3185 ext 3008 ltuttle@eccog.org

High Country David Graham 828-265-5434  ext 135 dgraham@regiond.org Daniel Sellers (919) 707-0978 dcsellers1@ncdot.gov

Isothermal Karyl Fuller 828-351-2331 kfuller@regionc.org Vernia Wilson (919) 707-0988 vrwilson1@ncdot.gov

Kerr-Tar Ann Stroobant 252-436-2040 astroobant@kerrtarcog.org Rupal Desai (919) 707-0942 rpdesai@ncdot.gov

Land of Sky Vickie Eastland 828-251-6622 vicki.eastland@landofsky.org Pam Cook, Interim (919) 707-0975 prcook@ncdot.gov

Lumber River Janet Robertson 910-775-9749 janet.robertson@lumberrivercog.org Phil Geary (919) 707-0930 pageary@ncdot.gov

Mid-Carolina Mike Rutan 910-323-4191 ext 34 mrutan@mccog.org Hemal Shah (919) 707-0992 hjshah@ncdot.gov

Mid-East Ben Rogers 252-974-1822 brogers@mideastcom.org Carlos Moya- Astudillo (919) 707-0934 cemoya@ncdot.gov

Northwest Piedmont Elizabeth Jernigan 336-904-0300 ejernigan@ptrc.org Hemang Surti (919) 707-0989 hmsurti@ncdot.gov

Peanut Belt Kevin Richards 252-974-1823 krichards@mideastcom.org Carlos Moya- Astudillo (919) 707-0934 cemoya@ncdot.gov

Piedmont Triad Kelly Larkins 336-904-0300 klarkins@ptrc.org Michael Abuya (919) 707-0990 mrabuya@ncdot.gov

Rocky River Dana Stoogenke 980-581-6589 dstoogenke@rockyriverrpo.org Linda Dosse (919) 707-0973 ldosse@ncdot.gov

Southwestern Rose Bauguess 828-586-1962 x 213 rose@regiona.org Pam Cook, Interim (919) 707-0975 prcook@ncdot.gov

Triangle Area Matt Day 919-558-9397 mday@tjcog.org Julie Bollinger, PE 919-707-0945 jbollinger@ncdot.gov

Upper Coastal Plain James Salmons 252-459-1210 jsalmons@ucprpo.org Tobline Thigpen 919-707-0946 tthigpen@ncdot.gov

Last Updated: 8/19/2016

TPB/RPO Contact Information

Down East

Eastern Carolina 

Matthew (Lee) Cowhig

Nastasha Earle-Young (919) 707-0931

(919) 707-0958 mfcowhig@ncdot.gov

nbearle@ncdot.gov
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